

06/22 Questions:

1. Can loam be used as fill underneath the topsoil?
 - Response: Yes, as long as the material classifies as a low plastic soil.
2. Can sandy clay be used as fill underneath the topsoil?
 - Response: Yes, as long as the material classifies as a low plastic soil.
3. Is it correct to say that there is no longer \$500 per day liquidated damages as shown on page 34 of 76 of the original RFP?
 - Response: To clarify, per the terms of the RFP and draft contract, there will be liquidated damages of \$500 per day for each day that contractor fails to achieve substantial completion of the work, subject to adjustment for excused delays.
4. Is it possible to supply a spec for the seeding?
 - Response: Refer to sheet C2.2 for seeding information. Follow St. Louis County specifications for seeding.
5. Can we get more information or a detail for the BMP “reserve area” ?
 - Response: The BMP reserve area on this project contains areas that are graded to convey the stormwater to the storm inlets. Defined as a graded earthen drainage swale to be seeded.